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TOWNSHIP CF BERKELEY
ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
REGULAR MEETING AGENDA
MARCH 13, 2013
6:30 PM PUBLIC HEARING

SALUTE TO THE FLAG
ROLL CALL, DECLARATION OF QUORUM

SUNSHINE ACT STATEMENT: This meeting was advertised in the Asbury Park Press, posted on the
Township's bulletin board as required by the "Open Public Meating Act”.

Flease be advised that there is to be NO SMOKING in this building in accordance with New Jersey
Legislation.

OLD/NEW BUSINESS:

AGENDA

Joseph Semanchik __BOA#® 12-5405

Variance requested Bulk Variances, Fence

Project: Construct a fence between building and bulkhead
Block 1541 Lot: 85

Address: 215 Butler Bivd Zone, R-64

Denial reads; “The applicant proposes to install a & ft. high fence between building line and
bulkhead where 4 ft. maximum Is allowed and must be 50% open”.

Anthony & Debra Lee Marchese BOA #_12-5417

Varlance requested BY Pool setback front yvardicorner lot
Project: Install an in ground pool

Block: 285 Lots: 13-18

Address: 296 Bradford Place Zone: R-150

Denial reads: “Applicant proposes to a 16 ft. x 32 ft. inground pool within a front yard setback on a
cormner lot.”

Robert & Marie Crespi BOA # 13-5422

Variance requested Bulk Variances, pool and spa setback to bulkhead
Froject; Install an inground pool and spa within setbacks
Block 1617.02 Lot: 7

Address: 68 Cedar Run Zone: R-64

Denial reads: "Applicant proposes to install an inground pool 6.5 feet from the bulkhead where 16
feet is required and @ hot tub 4.5 feet from the side property line where 5 feet is required.
Applicant also proposes to install the following conforming structures, a fence to pool code, a
landscape wall less than 18 inches in height and an outdoor shower™.

RESOLUTIONS
VOUCHERS
EXECUTIVE SESSION
ADJOURNMENT
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January 31, 2013

Berkeley Township Zoning Board of Adjustment
Finewald-Keswick Road

F.0O. Box B

Bayville, NJ 08721

Re: BOA #12-5405
Applicant: Joseph Semanchik
215 Butler Bowlevard
Application: To Construct a Solid § Ft. High Fence
Between the Rear Building Line and Bulkhead
Block 1541, Lot 65
Fronting on Butler Boulevard
Zone: R-64 Zone
EE & L Project No. 1284533-T503

Dear Ms. Kazmac:

in accordance with your request, our office has reviewed the following variance application submitted for the above
referenced property for compleleness. The following comments are offered with regard to the same:

The denial letter issued June 20, 2012 by the Zoning Official states that the applicant proposes to install a & fi. high fence
between a building line and a bulkhead where 4 ft. maximum is allowed and must be 50% open,

The application states that the fence to be instailed is a solid vinyl fence.

A, Completensss

1. The applicant has submitted the folloving information:

= A plan entitled “Map of Block 1541, Lot 65, Amended Map Glen Cove on Barnegat Bay, Seclion 2, Berkeley
Township, Ocean County, New Jersey", prepared by Terrence D. Magee, P.L.S., dated July 25, 2005.

+ A 200 fi, Radius Map and a certified list of property owners within 200 fi, of the property,
s An application and application checklist.

2. Based upon our review, we recommend that this application be deemed complete subject to the Applicant
complying with all applicable notification requiraments as set farth in the Berkeley Township Land Use Ordinance
and the Municipal Land Use Law. As such, this application is being placed on the Berkeley Zoning Board of
Adjustment's March 13, 2013 meeting agenda.

3. Motice to property owners and the rnawspaper (published) must be provided no later than 10 days pror to the
meeling date and all proofs of service must be in the Municipal Planning and Zoning office no later than 5 days prior
to the meeting. Should you have any questions with regard to noticing requirements, contact the Board coffice at
732-244-7400,

B. General Comments

The property is located on the northside of Butler Boulevard, 351 ft. East of Bayview Avenue near the intersection of
Morth Bay Drive. The property lies within the R-64 Zone and comprises an area of 5400 s.f, £+, The site contains a one
story frame dwelling unit with a paved driveway and fronts on a paved street,

The subject property is situated in Flood Zone ABFE-V (Map Toms River SE) which is a Special Floed Hazard Area with
a base flood elevation of 9+ and is subject .o inundation by the 1% annual chance flood.



Re: BOA 212-5405 Page 2ol 2

Applicant: Joseph Semanchik
Application: Te Consiruct & Solid 8 FL Migh Fence

Betwean the Rear Builging Line and Bulkhead A\
Block 1541, Lot 85
Fronting on Buter Boulevard m

Zonw: R-64 Zone
EE & L Project No. 1284533-7503

The applicant proposes to construct a 6 ft. high salid vinyl fences between the rear building line and the bulkhead on both
the East and West sides of the property.

C. Variances requested and ltems of Discussion

1. A Variance Is required as the applicant proposes to construct a 8 fi. high selid vinyl fences between the rear
building line and the bulkhead on both east and west sides of the properly, whereas the Ordinance (Section 11-
5.5.68) limits the fence height to 4 ft. and must be a minimum of 50% open.

The applicant must provide lestimany and proofs supporting the granting of the variance

The Board should be aware that the «axisting lot appears 1o be undersized; whereas 5400 s{ appears to be
existing and proposed and 6,400 sf is required. In addition, the exsting lol is non-conforming with respect to
lot frontage; whereas B0 . minimum is required and 60 fi. is exisling and proposed. These are exisfing
conditions for which the Board generaliy takes no action

4. How far off the property lines and the bulkhead will the fences be constructed? The plan should show said
offsats

5. The plan should also show fences along both property lines if they are proposed.
D. Conditi

Should the Board determine that the relief requested should be granted, we recommend thal the approval be conditioned
upon the following:

w N

1. The Applicant shall obtain any and all agency approvals, including but not limited to, Building Department, Fire
Department, Health Dapartment, and Engineering Departments, etc., if required.

2 The Applicant certifying that the proposed fences do not encroach into existing easements (i.e., shade tree,
utility, drainage, ete.) without proper consent from the Township, or other party invalved, if any.

3. The Applicant shall submit paymant of any and all outstanding professional review fees of the Board and the
Township.

4. We recommend that the Grading Plan requirements be waived by the Township Engineer,

We reserve the right to request additional information, and/or plans should additional variances or concemns be indicated
during the public haaring,

Should you have any questions or wa can be of any further assistance on this matier, please do not hesitate to call our
office.

Very truly yours,

PAGIJIM/jet

=] Anna Wainwright, Board Planner
Alex Paviiv, Board Attorney
Joseph Semanchik, Applicant
file

ShPropect Data’Z0 1N 12-Beraley\1 284530 Dercaley Zoning Noarhi 7553 Sernemenitil_BTZB0A_App Commplohs Fence Vanance _pagem3ian el doc
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MEMO: Berkeley Township Zoning Board of Adjustment
FROM: Anna Wainright, P.P.A1.C.P. AW
Zoning Board Planner o
DATE: January 30, 2013
RE: Semanchik, Joseph
PLANNING REVIEW-#1

Application: Fence

Block 1541 Lot 65

Address: 215 Butler Blvd

Zaning District: R-64 Residential Lot 65, Block 1541
Prepared by: Hayes A. Hewitt, P.L.S., dated 1/27/54
BOA#: 11-5406

Qur File: 1506-Z-164

As requested, our office has reviewed the above named variance application and
offer the following comments and recommendations:

Zoning Requirements:

R ial Zone - §35-95 & - 1

The Applicant's properly is located in the R-64 Residential Zone, on Claming
Creek. The fence ordinance, §11.5.5(b), does not allow waterfront lots to
construct any fence unless at least 50% percent remains open, and it does not
exceed 4'. This is to avoid obstructing the view from adjoining properties. |t
should be noted that in this case the properly is located in a way that this area of
the yard does not affect anyone’s view of the water. The applicant is proposing a
six (6) foot solid vinyl fence, on the side property line from the approximate rear

of the house up to twenty (20) feet from the bulkhead.
A. Zoning Denial

The denial states that the "Applicant proposes to install a 6' fence between

the building line and a bulkhead where 4' is the max height allowed and
must be 50% open.”

Enﬂﬂﬂg Our Rgpumrinu E:rcr_:; I th_t; Since 1901



Berkeley Zoning Board
QOur File: 1506-Z-154

Page 2

The Applicant should provide testimony which satisfies the Board that the variances should
be granted. Testimony regarding why the fence is proposed in this area, should be
provided.

B. GENERAL REVIEW COMMENTS

1. Pursuant to the MLUL Section 40:55D-70, the Board of Adjustment may grant a bulk
variance request if.

* ¢.(1) where (a) by reason of exceptional narrowness, shallowness or shape of a specific
piece of property, or (b) by reason of exceptional topographic conditions or physical
features uniquely affecting a specific piece of property, or (c) by reason of an
extraordinary and exceptional situation uniquely affecting a specific piece of property or
the structures lawfully existing thereon, the strict application of any regulation pursuant
to article 8 of this act would result in peculiar and exceptional practical difficulties to, or
exceptional and undue hardship upon, the developer of such property.

The Board must determine that either the property in question meets any or all of the conditions
established above, and/or that the strict adherence to the slandards of the Berkeley Township
Land Development Ordinance would cause undue hardship to the property owner. The Board
must also be salisfied that the granting of the variance will not cause any detriment to the public
good, or the Zoning Plan (Masler Plan).

C. CONDITIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

Should the Board determine that the reiief requested should be granted, we recommend that
the approval be conditioned upon the following:




Berkeley Zoning Board
Qur File: 1506-Z-154

Page 3

1. The Applicant certifying that the proposed fence will not encroach into existing easements
(i.e., shade tree, utility, drainage, etc.) without proper consent from the Township or other
involved party.

2. The Applicant is to submit payment of any and all outstanding professional review fees of
the Board and the Township.

3. The Applicant provide all required plans necessary to show compliance with all required
Building Codes, to the Building Department at the time of the permit application.

We reserve the right to request additional information, and/or plans should additional variances or
concerns be indicated during the public hearing.

Should you have any questions or we can be of any further assistance on this matter, please don't
hesitate to call our office at 732-286-9220.

God Bless America

REMINGTON, VERNICK & VENA ENGINEERS
EJPIARW/ktr

cc:  J. Mallon, P.E. — Board Engineer
A. Pavliv, Esq. — Board Attorney
Joseph Semanchik — Applicant
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February 5, 2013

Melissa Kazmac, Board Secretary

Berkeley Township Zoning Board of Adjustment
Pinewald-Keswick Road

PO BoxB

Bayville, NJ 08721

Re: BOA #12-5417

Applicant: Anthony & Debralee Marchese

Application: Construction of an Inground Pool
within the Front yard Setback on a Corner Lot

Block 285, Lots 13-18

Fronting on Bradford FI. with Frontages on
Columbus Circle & Hanover 5t.

Zone: R-150

EE & L Project No. 12B4533-TMO7

Dear Ms. Kazmac:

In accordance with your request, our office has reviewed the following variance application submitted for the
above referenced property for completeness. The following comments are offered with regard to same.

The denial letter issued October 1, 2012 by the Zoning Official states that the applicant proposes to install a
16 ft. x 32 ft. inground pool within a front yard setback on a corner lot.

A, Completenass

1. The applicant has submitted the following information:

+ A plan entitied "Final Location and Grading As-Built Lots 13, 14, 15, 16, 17 & 18, Block 285,
Township of Berkeley, County of Qcean, New Jersey", prepared by Morgan Engineering,
LLC, last revised November 12, 2012. The location of the proposed pool has been located
an this plan.

= Photographs of the existing area to the rear of the dwelling that fronts on Hanover Street
which appear to be a paper strest. The photographs show that this area has been cleared
and a 6 ft. high (solid) fence has been installed apparently around this area. The fence and
extent of clearing is not accurately depicted on the above mentioned plan. It appears the
fence and some clearing occurred after the final survey was prepared.

= A200ft. Radius Map and certified list of property owners.
= An application and application checklist. :

2. Based upon our review, we recommend that this application be deemed complete subject to the
Applicant complying with all applicable notification requirements as set forth in the Berkeley

Township Land Use Ordinance and the Municipal Land Use Law. As such, this application is being
placed on the Berkeley Zoning Board of Adjustment's March 13, 2013 meeting agenda.




Re: BOA #12-541T Pagelofl

Applicant: Anthony & Dabraies Marchese
Application: Construction of an inground Pool

within the Front yard Setback on a Corner Lof
Block 285, Lots 13-18
Fronting an Bradford Pi. with Frontages un

Columbus Circle & Manover 81
Tone: R-150
EE & L Project No, 1284533-TMOT

3. Notice to property owners and the newspaper (published) must be provided no later than 10 days
prior to the meeting date and all proofs of service must be in the Municipal Planning and Zoning
office no later than 5 days prior to the meeting. Should you have any questions with regard to
noticing requirements, contact the Board office at 732-244-7400.

B. General Comments

This property fronts on three (3) streets The property is located on the northwest corner of Bradford Place
and Columbus Circle. The rear of the property (i.e. back of the home) also fronts on Hanover Street. The
property lies within the R-150 Zone and comprises an area of 0.42 acres . The site contains a two-story, 4
bedroom dwelling unit with a basement and an asphalt dniveway. Approximately 105 ft. of the site on
Bradford Place fronts on a paved road with concrete curb and sidewalk while the balance of the property on
Bradford Place and Columbus Circle fronts on gravel surfaced roads. Hanover Street appears to be wooded

and undeveloped.

The site lies with Flood Zone “X" (unshaded). which is an area determined to be outside the 0.2% annual
chance flood plain. In accordance with the Ocean County Scil Survey the property appears (o be situated on
Woodmansie series soils which are deep well drained soils with a seasonal high water table expecled to be
greater than € ft. from the surface of the ground. Freshwater wetlands do not appear to be present on the
site.

The applicant proposes to construct a 16 ft. x 32 ft. inground pool 7 ft. off the property lines in the southwest
corner of the site,

C.  Variances Requested and items of Discussion

1. Avariance is required for the construction of an inground pool within a front yard area, The applicant
proposes a 7 ft. front yard setback to the pool from the right-of-way line of Hanover Street; whereas
35 ft. minimum is required. The Board should be aware that Hanover Street is a paper street and is
wooded at the present time.

The applicant must provide testimony and proofs supporting the granting of the variance.
Will the 7 ft. setback on Hanowver Street be an adequate buffer should the street be developed?
Will the pool have a sidewalk or pad around it?

Was a pemit to construct the 6 f. high solid fence obtained for its construction? If not, variances for
this fence will be required as it appears from the photographs that it is constructed either along or
within the front yard area of Hanover Street.  The Ordinance only allows for a fence 4 ft. maximum in
height and 50% open to be constructed within the front yard area.

6. Will the pool cause any drainage problems on or off-site? Where will overflow from the pool be
directed too?

7. Where are the pool filter and backwash facilities going to be located?

Should the Board determine that the relief requested should be granted, we recommaend that the approval be
conditioned upon the following:

L

1. The Applicant shall obtain any ana all agency approvals, including but not limited to, Building
Department. Fire Department, Health Department, and Engineering Departments, etc., if required.
2. The Applicant certifying that the proposed pool construction will not encroach into existing

easements (i.e., shade tree, wtility, drainage, etc.) without proper consent from the Township, or
other party involved, if any.

SAPregact Data201211 2-Berkeley! 1284513 Berkeley Zoming BoardTRAT Marchesed BTZBOA _App Complate poct within front
yard_pagurmD4tet13et doc



Re: BOA £12-5417 Page 3ol 3
Applicant. Anthoay & Debrales Marchese
Application: Construction of an Inground Pool
within the Front yard Setback on a Corneér Lor
Block 285, Lols 13-18
Franting on Bradford Pi, with Fronfages an
Columbus Clrcle & Hanover 51
Zone: R-150
EE & L Praject No, 12B4533-TMOT

3. The Applicant shall submit payment of any and zll outstanding professional review fees of the Board
and the Township.
4. The Applicant shall provide all rzquired plans necessary to show compliance with all required

Building Codes and Ordinances, to the Building Department at the time of the permit application.

We reserve the right to request additional information, and/or plans should additional vananc&s or concerns
be indicated during the public hearing.

Should you have any questions or we can be of any further assistance on this matter, please do not hesitate
to call our office.

Very truly yours,

o Ml

ohn J. Mallon, PE
Zoning Board Engineer

JIMjet

cC Anna Wainwright, Board Planner
Alex Pavliv, Board Attorney
Anthony & Debralee Marchese, Applicant
File

£ 'Projec] Data\2012012-Berusley'1 284 533 Barkeley Zoning BoardiTMOT Marchese'e_DTZH0A_App Complate_pond wishen fromnt
yard_pagiimOdieb1 et doc
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MEMO: Berkeley Township Zoning Board of Adjustment
FROM: Anna Wainright, PP, MW

Zoning Board Planner
DATE: February 20, 2013

RE: Anthony & Debralee Marchese— Review #1
Application: Inground Pool
Block 285, Lots 13,14,15,16,17,18
Address: 296 Bradford Place
Zoning District: R-150 Resldential Zone
Plan Prepared By: Morgan Engineering, dated 11/05/10
BOA# 12-5417
Our File: 1506-Z-151

As requested, our office has reviewed the above named variance application and
offer the following comments and recommendations:

Zoning Requirements:
R-150 Residential Zone §35.95 & §35.96.2

A. PROJECT OVERVIEW

The denial states: Applicant proposes to install an inground pool within
the front yard setback on a corner lot.

B. GENERAL REVIEW COMMENTS

The applicant is proposing to install a 16' X 32' inground pool in the front yard
area of a corner lot. The subject parcel fronts on three different streets, Hanover
Street, Columbus Circle and Bradford Place. The home faces Bradford Place.
Hanover Street is an approximately 50' wide unimproved right-of-way, which is
heavily wooded at the present time. The applicant is proposing to locate the
proposed pool 7 feet from the property line, which is presently fenced with a six
(6) foot vinyl privacy fence. The front yard setback requirement off of Hanover is
35 feet. It should be noted that immediately to the north, the property that would
be on the other side of Hanover faces Columbus Circle.

Earning Our Reputation Every Day Since 1901



Berkeley Zoning Board
Our File: 1506-Z-151

Page 2

Aerial Photo from Googlo Earth (9/20/10)  Modified by RVV to show approximate

location of the proposed pocl.

1. The applicant should be prepared to provide testimony describing the proposed
location and size of the pool. The pool is located 7 feet from the property lines.

2. The applicant shovld be prepared to provide testimony regarding any proposed
patios or decks, and their relation to the setbacks, if any.

o The applicant should be prepared to provide testimony regarding the reason that the
pool cannot be located closer to the home, within the setback.

4, The applicant should be prepared to discuss whether or not the location and size of
the pool will affect any drainage on the site, or adjacent properties.

8. It may be advisable that the pool be located a minimum of ten (10) feet from the
property line, so that the pool and patio are located completely outside of the 6 foot
shade tree and utility sasement, should Hanover Street ever be improved.



Berkeley Zoning Board
Qur File: 1506-Z-151

Page 3

C.

6.

The applicant must provide the appropriate testimony and proofs for the granting of
variances Pursuant to the MLUL Section 40:55D-70, the Board of Adjustment may
grant a bulk variance request if:

« ¢(1) where (a) by reason of exceptional narrowness, shallowness or shape of a
specific piece of property, or (b) by reason of exceptional topographic conditions
or physical features uniquely affecting a specific piece of property, or (c) by
reason of an extraordinary and exceptional situation uniquely affecting a specific
piece of property or the structures lawfully existing thereon, the strict application
of any regulation pursuant to article 8 of this act would result in peculiar and
exceptional practical difficullies te, or exceptional and undue hardship upon, the
developer of such property.

The Board must determine that either the property in question meets any or all of the
conditions established above, and/or that the strict adherence to the standards of the
Berkeley Township Land Development Ordinance would cause undue hardship to
the property owner, and also be satisfied that the granting of the variance will not
cause any detriment to the public good, or the Zoning Plan (Master Plan).

CONDITIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

Should the Board determine that the relief requested should be granted, we recommend
that the approval be conditioned upon the following:

g

The Applicant shall obtain any and all agency approvals, including but not limited to,
CAFRA, NJDEP, Building Depariment, Fire Department, Health Department,
Township Building and Engineering Departments, etc., if required.

The Applicant certifying that the proposed additions will not encroach into existing
easements (i.e., shade tree, utility, drainage, etc.) without proper consent from the
Township, or other party involved, if any.

The Applicant shall submit payment of any and all outstanding professional review
fees of the Board and the Township.

The Applicant shall provide all required plans necessary to show compliance with all
required Building Codes, to the Building Department at the time of the permit
application.

We reserve the right to request additional information, and/or plans should additional variances or
concerns be indicated during the public hearing.

Should you have any questions or we can be of any further assistance on this matter, please don't
hesitate to call our office at 732-286-5220.

God Bless America

REMINGTON, VERNICK & VENA ENGINEERS
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REMINGTON, VERNICK & VENA ENGINEERS
ARWI/Kkir

cc:.  J. Mallon, P.E. - Board Engineer

A. Pavliv, Esq. — Board Attorney
Anthony & Debralee Marchese — Applicant

NASECRETAR\BERKZONEAZ15\Review #1.doc
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52 Hyers Street, P.O, Box 391 » Toms River, NJ 08754
Telephone: 732-348-2215 » Fax: 732-349-4127
Website: www.eelengr.com

February 13, 2013

Berkeley Township Zoning Board of Adjustment
Pinewald-Keswick Road

P.O.BoxB

Bayville, NJ 08721

Re: BOA #13-5422

Applicant: Robert & Marie Crespi

Application: Construction of an Inground Pool
on an Undersized Lot with Side & Rear
Setback Variances

Block 1617.02, Lot 7

Fronting on: Cedar Run

Zone: R-64

EE & L Project No. 1284533-7C07

Dear Ms, Kazmac.
In accordance with your request, our office has reviewed the above referenced variance application for
completenass. The following comments are offered in regards to same.

The denial letter issued January 30, 2013 by the Zoning Official states that "the applicant proposes to install
an inground pool 6.5 feet from the bulkhead where 15 feet is required and a hot tub 4.5 feet from the side
property line where 5 feel is required. Apglicant also proposes to install the following conforming structures,
a fence to pool code, a landscape wall less than 18 inches in height and an outdoor shower”,

A. Completeness
1. The applicant has submitted the following information:

* A plan entitied "Piot Plan, 3lock 1617.02, Lot 7, Berkeley Township, Ocean County, New
Jersey”, dated January 22, 2013, prepared by East Coast Engineering, Inc.

* A plan entitied "Survey of Property, Final As-Built W/Grading, Lot 7, Block 1617.02, Berkeley
Township, Ocean County, New Jersey, dated July 20, 2011, prepared by Ronald W. Post
Surveying, Inc.

« A 200 ft Radius Map and a certified list of property owners.
» An application and application checklist.

2. Based upon our review, we recommend that this application be deemed complete subject to the

Applicant complying with all applicable notification requirements as set forth in the Berkeley
Township Land Use Ordinance and the Municipal Land Use Law. As such, this application is being
placed on the Berkeley Zoning Board of Adjustment's March 13, 2013 meeting agenda.

3. Notice to property owners and the newspaper (published) must be provided no later than 10 days
prior to the meeting date and all proofs of service must be in the Municipal Planning and Zoning
office no later than 5 days prior to the meeting. Should you have any questions with regard to
noticing requirements, contact the Board office at 732-244-7400.



Re: BOA #713-5422 Fage 2 of 3
Applicant: Robert & Marie Crespi
Application: Construction of an Ingrournd Pool

on an Undersized Lof with Side & Rear f &.

Setback Varlances
Bipck 1617.02 Lot 7
Fronting on: Cedar Run
Zone: R-64
EE & L Project No. 1284533-7C07

B. General Comments

The property is located on the south side of Cedar Run approximately 1,875 ft. east of Sand Road. The
property lies within the R-64 Zone and comprises an area of 5,247 s.f. The property has been developed
with a split level frame dwelling unit, wood deck, paver patio, wood tie border or curb, asphalt dnveway and
fronts on a paved street,

The site lies within Flood Zone "AE" (biue dots) which is a Special Flood Hazard Area subject to inundation
by the 1% annual chance flood with a base flood elevation of 6.0. In accordance with FEMA Advisory Base
Flood Elevation Map, the site is situated in zone “A” with a base flood elevation of 8.0.

The applicant proposes to remove the wood deck and install an irregular shaped inground pool and fence,
low landscape walls, expand the existing stone patio, construct steps on to patio, construct an outdoor
shower and install a hot tub on the east side of the rear yvard adjacent to the house where pool equipment will
also be located.

C. Variances Requested and ltems of Discussion

1. Avarance is required for insufficient rear yard setback for an accessory structure to a bulkhead;
whereas 6.5 ft. to the inground pool is proposed and 15 ft. minimum is required.

2. Avariance for insufficlent side yard setback Is required for an accessory structure; whereas 4.7 ft. to
the hot tub is proposed and 5 ft. minimum is required.

3. Itshould be noted that the pool equipment is to be located 3.5 ft.+ off the east property line.
The applicant must provide testimony and proofs supporting the granting of the variances.
5. The Board should be aware that the following non-conformances exist on the property:
a. Minimum lot area 6,400 s.f. required; 5,247 s.f. existing and proposed.
b. Minimum lot frontage 80 ft. required; 80 fi. existing and proposed,
€. Minimum side yard sethack 7 ft. required; 4.8 ft. existing and proposed.
d. Minimum combined side yard setback 18 ft. required; 9.61 ft. existing and proposed.
These are all existing conditions for which the Board generally takes no action.
6. Where will backwash be directed to?
The applicant should provide testimony as to the height of the landscape walls.

8. The applicant should provide testimony and catalog cuts of the type of fencing to be installed.
D. Conditions and Recommendations

Should the Board determine that the relief requested should be granted, we recommend that the approval be
conditioned upon the following:

1. The Applicant shall obtain any and all agency approvals, including but nat limited to, CAFRA,
NJDEP, Building Department, Fire Department, Health Department, and Engineering Departments,
etc., if required,

2, The Applicant certifying that the proposed pool does not encroach into existing casements fi.e.,
shade tree, utility, drainage, eic.) without proper consent from the Township, or other party involved,
if any.

3 The Applicant shall submit payment of any and all outstanding profassicnal raview faas of the Board

and the Township

B \Prosect Dot 201341 2-Berkeley't 284533 Berkeiey Zoning Board TCOT Crespil_BTZEOA_App Complete_Setback Variances_in ground
poal_pagiim12fabtdjat.doc
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BOA 8135422 Page 3 of 3
Applicant: Robert & Marie Crespl
Application: Construction of an lnground Pool
on an Undersized Lot with Side & Roar
Sethack Variances
Bilock 1617.0Z, Lot T
Fronting on: Cedar Run
Zone: R-64
EE & L Project No. 12B4533-TCOT

The Applicant shall provide all required plans necessary to show compliance with all required
Building Codes and Ordinances, to the Building Department at the time of the permit application.

We reserve the right to request additional information, and/or plans should additional variances or concerns
be indicated during the public hearing

Should you have any questions or we can be of any further assistance on this matter, please do not hesitate
to call our office. =

Very truly yours,

JIM/jet

Mol

J. Mallon, PE
ing Board Engineer

Anna Wainwright, Board Planner

Alex Pavliv, Board Attorney

East Coast Engineering, Applicant's Engineer
Robert & Marie Crespi, Applicants

File

B \Project Data\@01241 2-Banaley'1 204533 Darkieley Zoning Doard\TCOT Crespill_BTZEBOA_App Complote_Botback Varances_mn ground
pool_pagjjim12feh13at.doc
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EDWARD VERNICK, PE, CME, President

R EM l N G rr ON GRAIG F, REMINGTON, PLS, PR, Vice President

EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENTS
Michagl D, Vana, PE, PP-CME receanss 2006

& ' ERN IC K Edward J, Walberg, PE, PR CME
Thamas £, Baach, PE, CHL

li. AJ G I N l': l*‘. R S Richand G. Arango, PE, CME
ALV B MEMO: Berkeley Township Zoning Board of Adjustment

COHPORATE SECRETARY

PN S RN FROM: Anna Wainright, PP, AICP

SENIOR ASSOCIATES Zoning Board Planner

Juhin J, Cantwell, PE, PB CME
fan Linenhales, PE, P CME

Franink A, Seney, &, FE, FF CME i

Jereiico Vo, P, PR CME DATE: March 5, 2013
Dessiars K. ¥ader, PE, PP CML, LCLD
Chisles £ Adamvson, PLE, AET

it fh s RE: Crespi- Review #1

i . P, F, E15 Application: Inground Pool
Py g v Block 1617.02, Lot 7
e TaE Address: 69 Cedar Run

Hictuand H. Crehanshi, FE, CME, DOTT

Zoning District: R-64 Residential Zone
Plan Prepared By: East Coast Engineering

Remington & Vernlck Engineers Revised February 27, 2013

ks, ) 0B033 BOA# 13-5422

106 95188 e Our File: 1506-Z-155

m Engineers : As requested, our office has reviewed the ab:wg named variance application and
R, offer the following comments and recommendaltions:

L 22) 2aG-F20
1732} MO%-A416 (fax)

Zoning Requirements:

¥ Jocama Boifeaed, Suile 300-900
Ol Biadgo, M) DEBST

(737 8012415 et R-64 Residential Zone §35-95 & §35-96.3
Roeminglon, Vernichk

& :ﬂalbcm Engineers

Freasacieae NI 06232 A.  PROJECT OVERVIEW

GO0 G4 L LD
BRI - T0TG (i)

The denial states: “Applicant proposes to install an inground pool 8.5

Aul}F Hiw Jeroey Aodraig

Iidingad Clte N 08260 feet from the bulkhead where 15 feet is required and a hot tub 4.5 feet
{ 09} £22.5313 ffay from the side property line where 5 feet is required. Applicant also
Remington, Vernick proposes to install the following structures: A fence to pool code, a
. Pasch Eavoans landscape wall less than 18 inches in height, and an outdoor shower.”
e ek It also appears that the applicant requires a variance fo install the pool
(1508 9401161 thax} equipment 3+ feet from the property line, whereas 5 feet is required.

£ Wiea! Rladee Siriel. Hes

annenrs B. GENERAL REVIEW COMMENTS

U0 -0 3 (lan)

b e T The applicant is proposing to install an irregular kidney shaped inground pool in
i S the rear yard 6.5 feet from the bulkhead. The applicant requires variances for the
i s pool location, the relocation of the hot tub, and the location of the pool
202 Chapinan Road, Swile 10 equipment. The lot is a pre-existing undersized lot in the R-64 Residential Zone.
00 S0212 All other variance conditions are pre-existing. The variance from the ordinance
i s which requires thal pools be located a minimum of 15 feet from the bulkhead, is
:’:'"ﬂ“‘-'-"_'"ﬂ in accordance with State regulations and a new Township ordinance which
b oo g requires the same. The regulation is apparently in place to ensure that the
YOI ot 130 bulkheads along shore areas car be replaced, repaired and/or moved up to 18’,
WS 3001245 should work need to be done. The Applicant must provide engineering.
R NASECRETAR\BERKZONENZ155\PoolReview #1.doc
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Berkeley Zoning Board
Our File: 1506-Z-155

Page 2

certification which indicates that replacement of the bulkhead can be accomplished if certain
measures are taken. Altached is the State CAFRA regulation that allows for the location of
a pool closer than 15' if an engineering certification is provided, Testimony should be
provided with regard to the engineering certification and the State regulations of “permit by
rule” as submitted. We defer to the Board engineer on these issues.

: The applicant should be prepared to provide testimony describing the proposed
location and size of the pool, and hot tub, and the reason that they cannot be located
in compliance with erdinance.

2. The applicant should be prepared to provide testimony regarding the proposed fence
and its height, materials, and location.

3. The applicant should be prepared to discuss whether or not the location and size of
the pool, patio and accessory structures, will affect any stormwater run-off or
drainage in the rear yard.

4, The applicant must provide the appropriate testimony and proofs for the granting of

variances Pursuant to the MLUL Section 40:55D-70, the Board of Adjustment may
grant a bulk variance request if:

NASECRETAR\BERKZONEWZ1I55\Pool Review #1.doc



Berkeley Zoning Board
Qur File: 1506-2-155

Page 3

» ¢(1) where (a) by reason of exceptional narrowness, shallowness or shape of a
specific piece of property, or (b) by reason of exceptional topographic conditions
or physical features uniquely affecting a specific piece of property, or (c) by
reason of an extraordinary and exceptional situation uniquely affecting a specific
piece of property or the structures lawtully existing thereon, the strict application
of any regulation pursuant to article 8 of this act would resull in peculiar and
exceptional practical difficulties to, or exceptional and undue hardship upon, the
developer of such property,

The Board must determine that either the property in question meets any or all of the
conditions eslablished above, and/or that the strict adherence to the standards of the
Berkeley Township Land Development Ordinance would cause undue hardship to
the properly owner, and aiso be salisfied that the granting of the variance will not
cause any detriment to the public good, or the Zoning Plan (Master Plan).

C. CONDITIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

Should the Board determine that the relief requested should be granted, we recommend
that the approval be conditioned upon the following:

1.

The Applicant shall obtain any and all agency approvals, including but not limited to,
CAFRA, NJDEP, Building Department, Fire Department, Health Deparlment,
Township Building and Engineering Departments, etc., if required.

The Applicant certifying that the proposed additions will not encroach into existing
easements (i.e., shade tree, utility, drainage, etc.) without proper consent from the
Township, or other parly involved, if any.

The Applicant shall submit payment of any and all outstanding professional review
fees of the Board and the Township.

The Applicant shall provide all required plans necessary to show compliance with all
required Building Codes, to lhe Building Department at the time of the permit
application.

We reserve the right to request additional information, and/or plans should additional variances or
concerns be indicated during the public hearing.

Should you have any questions or we can be of any further assistance on this matter, please don't
hesitate to call our office at 732-286-9220,

God Bless America

REMINGTON, VERNICK & VENA ENGINEERS

ARWI/kir
J. Mallon, P.E. - Board Engineer

cet

A. Pavliv, Esq. - Board Attorney
Robert & Marie Crespi, 24 Cypress ST., Millburn, NJ 07041 — Applicant
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The development (including expansion or reconstruction and expansion) of a single |
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Permil-by-Rule: A Guide for
Censtruction Code Officials
And Homeowners

Page 4

DEVELOPMENT (INCLUDING EXPANSION OR RECONSTRUCTION AND
EXPANSION) OF A SINGLE FAMILY HOME OR DUPLEX
ON A BULKHEADED LAGOON LOT

Description of Permit-by-Rule:

family home or duplex and/or accessory development (such as garages, sheds, pools !
driveways, grading, excavation and clearing, excluding shore protection structures) on a §
bulkheaded lagoon lot, provided that the proposed development complies wilh all of the |

following:

Vi,

vii,

wiii.

The proposed single family home or duplex is not part of a larger development;

The site is located on a man-made lagoon lot, with an existing bulkhead along
the enlire waterfront portion of the site;

Ali waterfront portions of the sile are protected by a currently serviceable
buﬁchead e e

Thare are no wetlands on site landward of the bulkhead L

o Em omw w wm RE E o e oA o e e e e

The proposed single family home or duplex and accessory structures (excluding !
decks) are set back a minimum of 15 feet from the waterward face of the-
bulkhead. If there is no alternative to locating the proposed single family home .
or duplex and accessory structures at least 15 feet landward of the bulkhead, the |
setback shall be reduced if an engineering certification is provided demonstrating |
that, after the proposed development has been constructed, the shore protection !
slructures can be re within 18 inches of the existing bulkhead and a r
“conservalion restriction is recorded for the property which slates that any '
reconstruction of a bulkhead shall be within 18 inches of the existing bulkhead; |

—
A silt fence is erected landward of the bulkhead with a 10-foot landward return
on each end prior to construction. This fence shall be maintained and remain in
place until all construction and landscaping activilies are completed,

construcled portion of the driveway shall be covered with a permeable material
or else be pilched to drain all runoff onto permeable areas of the site,

The development shall comply with the elevation and flood proofing
requirements of the National Flood Insurance Program regulations at 44 CFR

(]
]
l
1
]
(]
]
If the development includes the construction of a driveway, any newly |
'
I
:
Chapter 1; :




A\ Ernst, Ernst
Lissenden

A New Jersay Corporation
Certificate of Authorization 24GA27927500
Consulting Engineers, Planners & Surveyors
52 Hyers Street, P.O. Box 381 * Toms Hiver, NJ 0B754
Telephone: 732-349-2215 « Fax: 732-349-4127
Website: www.aslengr.com

March 5, 2013

Berkeley Township Zoning Board of Adjustment
Pinewald-Keswick Road

P.O.BoxB

Bayville, NJ 0B721

Re: 2™ Review

BOA #13-5422

Applicant: Robert & Marie Crespi

Application: Construction of an Inground Pool
on an Undersized Lot with Side & Rear
Setback Variances

Block 1617.02, Lot 7

Fronting on: Cedar Run

Zone: R-64

EE & L Project No. 12B4533-7CO7

Dear Ms, Kazmac:

PRNCIPALS

John A Ernat, Jr., (1808-1887)
Joha A, Ernet, 11, (Ratired)

Giearge C. Lissandan, Jr., (Retired)
John J. Madon, F.E., CM.E.. PP
Foken J. Remars, RE., CME, PP
John M. Errsi, PE., CM.E., PP.

Cari P. Warnar, LS., PP
Hargld Mathls, Jr, LS., PR

This office is in receipt of an amended plan for the above referenced project and the following comments are

offered in regards to same,

= An amended plan entitied "Plot Plan, Block 1817.02, Lot 7, Berkeley Township, Ocean County,
New Jersey", last revised February 27, 2013, prepared by East Coast Engineering, Inc., was

submitted for review.

The only amendment to the original plan consists of moving the hot tub from the east to the west side of the
dwelling unit and downsizing the proposed shower. The proposed hot tub is now 0.2 ft. closer to a side

property line.
The variances cited below remain

C. Variances Requested and ltems of Discussion

1. Avanance is required for insufficient rear yard setback for an accessory structure to a bulkhead;

whereas 6.5 ft. to the inground poal is proposed and 15 ft. minimum is required

2. Avanance for insufficient side yard setback is required for an accessory structure; whereas 4.5 ft. to

the hot tub is proposed and 5 ft. minimum is required.
It should be noted that the pool equipment is to be located 3.5 fi.+ off the east praperty line.

= w

The applicant must provide testimony and proafs supporting the granting of the variances.

5. The Board should be aware that the following non-conformances exist on the property

a. Minimum lot area 6,400 s.f. required; 5,247 s.f. existing and proposed.
b. Minimum lot frontage 80 f. required; 50 fi. existing and proposed,
¢, Minimum side yard setback 7 ft. required; 4.8 ft. existing and proposed.



Re: 2 Review

BOA #13.5422 Fage 2 of 2

Applicant: Robert & Marie Crespi

Applcation: Construction of an inground Paal /\A

on an Undersized Lot with Side £ Roar
Sethack Variances

Block 16817.02, Lot 7

Fronfimg on: Cedar Run

Zone: R-64

EE & L Project No, 12B4533-TC07

d. Minimum combined side yard setback 18 ft. required; 9.61 fi. existing and proposed.
These are all existing conditions for which the Board generally takes no action.
8. VWhere will backwash be directed to?
7. The applicant should provide testimony as to the height of the landscape walls.
8 The applicant should provide testimony and catalog cuts of the type of fencing to be installed.
All items listed in my letter dated February 13, 2013 remain.

We reserve the right to request additional information, and/or plans should additional variances or concerns

be indicated during the public hearing.

Should you have any guestions or we zan be of any further assistance on this matter, please do not hesitate

to call our office.

Very truly yours,

WAl

nJ. Mallon, PE
oning Board Engineer

JIM/jet

cC Anna Wainwright, Board Planner
Alex Pavliv, Board Aftorney
East Coast Engineering, Applicant's Engineer
Robert & Marie Crespi, Applicants
File

SAPraject Data'2012y1 2-Berkeley)] 284533 Burkizkey Zoning BagrdhTCOY Crespil STZEOA_Ind Review_Setback Varances_in ground
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